### Important Details...

Terrace View Elementary School offers the Colton Joint Unified School District's elementary visual and performing arts magnet program.

Because of space restrictions, only a limited number of students who apply for the magnet program will be accepted. Some grade levels may already be filled for next year. Kindergarten enrollment at the home school is encouraged in the event your application is not approved.

If your child is accepted to the magnet program, Terrace View would become his or her new full-time school through 6th grade

Enrollment and attendance at a school within the Colton Joint Unified School District boundaries is required for selection to a magnet program. Inter District Transfers are no longer accepted.

District transportation will not be provided therefore, transportation must be arranged by parents or guardians.

Parents/Guardians can download the application from the Colton Joint Unified School District website under *Enrollment Information* or pick up at any elementary site.



## Board of Education

Mr. Pilar Tabera, President

Mrs. Patt Haro, Vice-President

Mr. Dan Flores, Clerk

Mr. Randall Ceniceros

Mr. Frank A. Ibarra

Mr. Kent Taylor

Mrs. Joanne E. Thoring-Ojeda

# District Administration

Jerry Almendarez,

Superintendent

Ingrid Munsterman,

Assistant Superintendent Human Resources Division

Jaime Ayala,

Assistant Superintendent Business Services Division

Mike Snellings,

Assistant Superintendent Educational Services Division

Dr. Syed Hyder,

Director

Educational Services Division TK-6

Amanda Corridan

Director

Student Services

Colton Joint Unified School District 1212 Valencia Drive Colton, California 92324-1798

# THE MAGNETIC ATTRACTION



Parent Guide to the Terrace View Magnet Program 2015-2016



Colton Joint Unified School District

## Terrace View Elementary

Visual & Performing Arts

The Colton Joint Unified School District is excited to offer the Fine Arts Magnet Program at Terrace View Elementary for the 2015-16 school year. Transportation is not provided. It will be the responsibility of the parents or guardians to provide transportation to and from Terrace View Elementary.

Terrace View Elementary School is a California Distinguished School with a visual and performing arts component that is curriculum-based, which means that instruction in the disciplines of visual art, drama, music and dance is integrated in every classroom with language arts, mathematics, social studies, science and physical education.

The Magnet Program has four main goals:

- Every child receives instruction in the arts (music, dance, drama and visual arts), integrated in the daily curriculum.
- Every child has the opportunity to participate in a live performance during the school year.
- Every child has the opportunity to display a work of art during the school year.
- Every child has the opportunity to attend at least one live performance during the school year.

Instrumental music is made available three days a week during the school day to interested 4-6 graders. Fourth graders are given weekly music instruction with song flutes (recorders).



There are opportunities for 4-6 graders to participate after school in concert choir and show choir, as well as a full musical production performances.

To apply for the program, complete an application available at all Elementary sites and return to:

Student Services

325 N. Hermosa Avenue

Colton, CA 92324

Applications will be available at all school sites and accepted March 2, 2015 through April 15, 2015 at Student Services. The deadline to apply for the 2015-16 program is April 15, 2015. Applications will not be accepted after this date.

Students now attending Terrace View on an approved Magnet Intra District Transfer do not need to reapply to the program. For More Information:

#### Contact:

Terrace View at (909) 580-5016 Student Services at (909) 580-5000 Extension 6580